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P.O. Box 2008. New Britain. Connecticut 06050
Phone: (203) 827·7700

Fax: (203) 827·7406

•

•

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS I

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

FEE :m::::REASES FOR CONNECTICtrr STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENTS
TIER I

May 6, 1994

section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board
of Trustees for the Connecticut State University system shall
fix fees for such puqx:>ses as the Board of Trustees deems
necessary, and

The Student Government Association at western Connecticut State
University has requested an increase in their student activity
fee to fund the cost of the student governm:mt operations, the
Program Activity Counsel and other student activities, and

The management at Southern Connecticut State University has
requested a new mandatory food service fee of $250.00 per
serrester for residents living in SChwartz, Brownell and the
North campus Crn1plex who are not enrolled in one of the
university's meal plans, and

The net revenue fran this food service fee will be used to
offset operating losses attributable to the university's food
service cost center, therefore be it

That Board Resolution 93-87 is amended and effective for
FY1994-95 the rates for western Connecticut State University
Student Activity Fee for full-time undergraduate and graduate
students will increase fran $75.50 to $100.00 and $70.50 to
$95.00 respectively (see attached schedule), and be it further

That effective for FY1994-95 Southern Connecticut State
University shall charge a mandatory food service fee of $250.00
per serrester to residents of SChwartZI Brownell and the North
Campus Crn1plex residence halls who are not already enrolled in
one of the university's regular meal plans; such fee shall
provide a credit to be used for food purchases in the campus
food service facilities.

~~
Thanas A. Porter
Interim President
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• WESTERN CONN~CUT STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule

FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates
and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

SCHE.E 4

In State Out of State NE Regional In State Out of State NE Regional

FY1994-95 (Recommended)
Tuition
University Fee
University General Fee
Student Activity Fee
Sickness Insurance

Total, Commuting Student

Housing Fee (Double)
Food Service
Residence Hall Social Fee

Total, Dormitory Student

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Registration Fee

% Change - Commuting Student
% Change - Dorm Student
% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)

FY1993-94 (Current Rate)
Tuition
University Fee
University General Fee
Student Activity Fee
Sickness Insurance

Total, Commuting Student

Housing Fee (Double)
Food Service
Residence Hall Social Fee

Total, Dormitory Student

Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Registration Fee

.FEES [FEES_SCHEDULE_WCSU]

$1,842
554
564
100
271

$3~331.00

2,174
1,762

10

$7,277

$132
10

6.5%
5.2%
6.5%

$1,754
540
520

73
242

$3,129

2,113
1,664

10

$6,916

$124
10

$5,962
1,362

564
100
271

$8,259.00

2,174
1,762

10

$12,205

$132
10

5.3%
5.0%
6.5%

$5,678
1,328

520
73

242
$7,841

2,113
1,664

10

$11,62e

$124
10

$2,762
554
564
100
271

$4,251. 00

2,174
1,762

10

$8,197

$132
10

6.1%
5.2%
6.5%

$2,632
540
520

73
242

$4,007

2,113
1,664

10

$7,794

$124
10

$2,292
554
564

95
271

$3,776.00

2,174
1,762

10

$7,722

$145
10

6.3%
5.2%
6.6%

$2,184
540
520

65
242

$3,551

2,113
1,664

10

$7,338

$136
10

$6,392
1,362

564
95

271
$8,684.00

2,174
1,762

10

$12,630

$145
10

5.3%
5.0%
6.6%

$6,088
1,328

520
65

242
$8,243

2,113
1,664

10

$12,030

$136
10

$3,438
554
564

95
271

$4,922.00

2,174
1,762

10

$8,868

$145
10

6.0%
5.2%
6.6%

$3,276
540
520

65
242

$4,643

2,113
1,664

10

$8,430

$136
10 P>
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