

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

concerning

FEE INCREASES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENTS TIER I

May 6, 1994

WHEREAS, Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University system shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board of Trustees deems

necessary, and

WHEREAS, The Student Government Association at Western Connecticut State University has requested an increase in their student activity

fee to fund the cost of the student government operations, the

Program Activity Counsel and other student activities, and

The management at Southern Connecticut State University has WHEREAS, requested a new mandatory food service fee of \$250.00 per

semester for residents living in Schwartz, Brownell and the North Campus Complex who are not enrolled in one of the

university's meal plans, and

WHEREAS. The net revenue from this food service fee will be used to

offset operating losses attributable to the university's food

service cost center, therefore be it

That Board Resolution 93-87 is amended and effective for RESOLVED,

FY1994-95 the rates for Western Connecticut State University Student Activity Fee for full-time undergraduate and graduate students will increase from \$75.50 to \$100.00 and \$70.50 to

\$95.00 respectively (see attached schedule), and be it further

FY1994-95 Southern Connecticut RESOLVED, effective for

University shall charge a mandatory food service fee of \$250.00 per semester to residents of Schwartz, Brownell and the North Campus Complex residence halls who are not already enrolled in one of the university's regular meal plans; such fee shall provide a credit to be used for food purchases in the campus

food service facilities.

A Certified True Copy:

Thomas A. Porter

Interim President

Opportunity Employer

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY Full-Time Tuition, Extension Fee and Common Fee Schedule FY 1994-95 Recommendations, FY 1993-94 Rates and Percentage Change FY 1993-94/FY 1994-95

	UNDERGRADUATE			GRADUATE		
	In State	Out of State	NE Regional	In State	Out of State	NE Regional
FY1994-95 (Recommended)						
Tuition	\$1,842	\$5,962	\$2,762	\$2,292	\$6,392	\$3,438
University Fee	554	1,362	554	554	1,362	554
University General Fee	564	564	564	564	564	564
Student Activity Fee	100	100	100	95	95	95
Sickness Insurance	271	271	271	271	271	271
Total, Commuting Student	\$3,331.00	\$8,259.00	\$4,251.00	\$3,776.00	\$8,684.00	\$4,922.00
Housing Fee (Double)	2,174	2,174	2,174	2,174	2,174	2,174
Food Service	1,762	1,762	1,762	1,762	1,762	1,762
Residence Hall Social Fee	10	10_	10	10_	10	10
Total, Dormitory Student	\$7,277	\$12,205	\$8,197	\$7,722	\$12,630	\$8,868
			******			*=======
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	\$132	\$132	\$132	\$145	\$145	\$145
Registration Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10
					••	10
% Change - Commuting Student	6.5%	5.3%	6.1%	6.3%	5.3%	6.0%
<pre>% Change - Dorm Student</pre>	5.2%	5.0%	5.2%	5.2%	5.0%	5.2%
% Change - Ext. (Per Credit Hr.)	6.5%	6.5%	6.5%	6.6%	6.6%	6.6%
FY1993-94 (Current Rate)						
Tuition	\$1,754	\$5,678	\$2,632	\$2,184	\$6,088	\$3,276
University Fee	540	1,328	540	540	1,328	540
University General Fee	520	520	520	520	520	520
Student Activity Fee	73	73	73	65	65	65
Sickness Insurance	242	242	242	242	242	242
Total, Commuting Student	\$3,129	\$7,841	\$4,007	\$3,551	\$8,243	\$4,643
Housing Fee (Double)	2,113	2,113	2,113	2,113	2,113	2,113
Food Service	1,664	1,664	1,664	1,664	1,664	1,664
Residence Hall Social Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10
Total, Dormitory Student	\$6,916	\$11,628	\$7,794 =======	\$7,338	\$12,030	\$8,430
Extension Fee (Per Credit Hour)	\$124	\$124	\$124	\$136	\$136	\$136
Registration Fee	10	10	10	10	10	10
-						